Hitakshi R. Toprani (Estate of the 
Deceased Rakesh G. Toprani), Daksha Rakesh Toprani (Estate of the Deceased 
Rakesh G. Toprani), Ms. Harshita R. Toprani(Estate of the Deceased Rakesh G. 
Toprani), to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 5,73,176.74 (Rupees 
Five Lakh Seventy-three Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Six & Paise 
Seventy Four) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower & Estate of the Deceased Rakesh G. Toprani having failed to repay 
the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the

[...]

in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of Mumbai-Nariman Point (02212) Branch- 4C 
Ground Floor Mittal Court Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400021 for an amount 
Rs. 5,73,176.74 (Rupees Five Lakh Seventy-three Thousand One Hundred and 
Seventy Six & Paise Seventy Four) and interest thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13of the 
Act, in respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable Property